

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1014048	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cambridge Associates. Inc.	Name: Cambridge Associates, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation - Massachusetts	Street Address: One Winthrop Square	
Other	City: Boston State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02110-1276	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizen ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership x Corporation - Mass: ☐ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
X Assignment	☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	representative designation is attached:	
Li Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: May 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attachment Additional numbers a	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attachment attached? XYes □ No	
	a = 1 C ultrations and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12 (2 applications and 10 registrations)	
Name: Charles E. Weinstein Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$265.00 ☐ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:	
	06-1446	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
Charles E. Weinstein Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2		

02/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000021 061446 2239702

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 225.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0815



06-08-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOTC/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCATES	2,239,702
C/A CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES INC (AND DESIGN)	2,256,659
C/A CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES INC (AND DESIGN)	2,270,331
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES, INC.	2,189,404
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES, INC.	1,448,853
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES, INC. U.S. PRIVATE EQUITY INDEX	2,253,005
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES, INC. U.S. VENTURE CAPITAL INDEX	2,253,004
C/C/A CAMBRIDGE CAPTAL ADVISORS INC (AND DESIGN)	2,220,332
C/C/A CAMBRIDGE CAPITAL ADVISORS INC (AND DESIGN)	2,293,954
CAMBRIDGE CAPITAL ADVISORS, INC.	2,021,497
MARK	APPLICATION NO.
C/A CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES INC (AND DESIGN)	75/535,570
CPP SYSTEM	75/582,267

402740.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0816

06-08-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Cambridge Associates, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts corporation with offices at One Winthrop Square, Boston, Massachusetts, and to Cambridge Associates, LLC ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts limited liability company with offices at One Winthrop Square, Boston, Massachusetts.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and registered or applied to register the mark(s) listed in the attached schedule (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks listed in the attached schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations(s) and application(s) for registration thereof, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Marks.

Cambridge Associates, Inc.

Name:

H Himter Lewis

Title:

President

Date: May 31 , 2000

402740.1

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCATES	2,239,702
C/A CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES INC (AND DESIGN)	2,256,659
C/A CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES INC (AND DESIGN)	2,270,331
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES, INC.	2,189,404
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES, INC.	1,448,853
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES, INC. U.S. PRIVATE EQUITY INDEX	2,253,005
CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES, INC. U.S. VENTURE CAPITAL INDEX	2,253,004
C/C/A CAMBRIDGE CAPTAL ADVISORS INC (AND DESIGN)	2,220,332
C/C/A CAMBRIDGE CAPITAL ADVISORS INC (AND DESIGN)	2,293,954
CAMBRIDGE CAPITAL ADVISORS, INC.	2,021,497
<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION NO.
C/A CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES INC (AND DESIGN)	75/535,570

<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION NO.
C/A CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES INC (AND DESIGN)	75/535,570
CPP SYSTEM	75/582,267

402740.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0818